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Kansas Board of Regents
Systemwide General Education Verified Master Course List
Pittsburg State University
For Academic Year 2026

Bucket: English Requirement: 6 Hours

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

ENGL-101 ENGLISH COMPOSITION    3

ENGL-190 HONORS ENGLISH COMPOSITION    3

ENGL-299 INTRO TO RESEARCH WRITING    3

Bucket: Communications Requirement: 3 Hours

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

COMM-207 SPEECH COMMUNICATION    3

Bucket: Math and Statistics Requirement: 3 Hours

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

MATH-110 COLLEGE ALGEBRA WITH REVIEW    5

MATH-113 COLLEGE ALGEBRA    3

MATH-126 PRE-CALCULUS    4

MATH-133 QUANTITATIVE REASONING    3

MATH-143 ELEMENTARY STATISTICS    3

MATH-150 CALCULUS I    5

MATH-204 MATHEMATICS FOR EDUCATION I    3

Bucket: Natural and Physical Sciences Requirement: 4-5 Hours Including a Lab

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

BIOL-111 GENERAL BIOLOGY    3 Biology

BIOL-112 GENERAL BIOLOGY LABORATORY    2 Biology

BIOL-113 ENVIRONMENTAL LIFE SCIENCE    4 Environmental Science

BIOL-211 PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY I    4 Biology

CHEM-105 INTRODUCTORY CHEMISTRY    3 Chemistry

CHEM-106 INTRODUCTORY CHEMISTRY LAB    1 Chemistry

CHEM-215 GENERAL CHEMISTRY I    3 Chemistry

CHEM-216 GENERAL CHEMISTRY I LABORATORY    2 Chemistry

PHYS-100 COLLEGE PHYSICS I    4 Physics

PHYS-104 ENGINEERING PHYSICS I    4 Physics

PHYS-130 ELEMENTARY PHYSICS LAB I    1 Physics

PHYS-160 PHYSICAL GEOLOGY    3 Geology

PHYS-165 PHYSICAL GEOLOGY LABORATORY    1 Geology

PHYS-166 METEOROLOGY    3 Meteorology

PHYS-167 METEOROLOGY LABORATORY    1 Meteorology

PHYS-171 PHYSICAL SCIENCE    3 Physics

PHYS-172 PHYSICAL SCIENCE LAB    1 Physical Sciences

PHYS-175 DESCRIPTIVE ASTRONOMY    3 Astronomy

PHYS-176 ASTRONOMY LABORATORY    1 Astronomy

PHYS375 SOLAR SYSTEM ASTRONOMY    3 Astronomy
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Kansas Board of Regents
Systemwide General Education Verified Master Course List
Pittsburg State University
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Bucket: Social and Behavioral Sciences Requirement: 6 Hours in 2+ Courses from 2 Subject Areas

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

ANTH-101 INTRO TO CULTURAL ANTHROPOLOGY    3 Anthropology

ECON-191 ISSUES IN TODAY'S ECONOMY    3 Economics

ECON-200 INTRODUCTION TO MICROECONOMICS    3 Economics

ECON-201 INTRODUCTION TO MACROECONOMICS    3 Economics

ETECH-502 ENGINEERING ECONOMY    3 Economics

GEOG-106 WORLD REGIONAL GEOGRAPHY    3 Geography

GEOG-300 ELEMENTS OF GEOGRAPHY    3 Geography

GEOG-304 HUMAN GEOGRAPHY    3 Geography

GT-210 TECHNOLOGY IN THE WORLD TODAY    3 Social Sciences

GT-350 TECHNOLOGY AND CIVILIZATION    3 Social Sciences

POLS-101 US POLITICS    3 Political Science

POLS-103 COMPARATVE POLITCL INSTITUTNS    3 Political Science

POLS-201 INTRODUCTION TO PUBLIC POLICY    3 Political Science

PSYCH-155 GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY    3 Psychology

SOC-100 INTRODUCTION TO SOCIOLOGY    3 Sociology

SWK-250 RELATIONSHIP SKILLS    3 Social Work

WGS-200 INTRO TO WOMEN'S STUDIES    3 Ethnic and/or Gender Studies

WGS-399 GLOBAL WOMEN'S ISSUES    3 Ethnic and/or Gender Studies

Bucket: Arts and Humanities Requirement: 6 Hours in 2+ Courses from 2 Subject Areas

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

ART-178 INTRO TO THE VISUAL ARTS    3 Art

ART-188 THE DESIGNED WORLD    3 Art

ART-217 CRAFTS I    3 Art

ART-222 JEWELRY DESIGN I    3 Art

ART-233 DRAWING I    3 Art

ART-244 CERAMICS I    3 Art

ART-266 SCULPTURE I    3 Art

ART-275 PRINTMAKING I    3 Art

ART-277 PAINTING I    3 Art

ART-288 INTRODUCTION TO ART HISTORY I    3 Art

ART-289 INTRODUCTION TO ART HISTORY II    3 Art

ART-311 ART EDUCATION    3 Art

COMM-105 PERFORMANCE APPRECIATION    3 Art

COMM-205 PERFORMANCE STUDIES    3 Art

COMM-395 THEATRE HISTORY (  )    3 Theater

ENGL-113 GENERAL LITERATURE    3 Literature

ENGL-114 GENERAL LITERATURE (GENRE)    3 Literature

ENGL-116 GENERAL LITERATURE (THEME)    3 Literature

ENGL-120 LITERATURE AND FILM    3 Literature

ENGL-250 INTRO TO CREATIVE WRITING    3 English

ENGL-311 ANTI-RACIST LITERATURE    3 Literature

ENGL-312 LITERATURE TOPICS (  )    3 Literature

ENGL-313 MULTICULTURAL LITERATURE    3 Literature

ENGL-315 MYTHOLOGY    3 Literature

ENGL-316 WOMEN'S LITERATURE    3 Literature

ENGL-320 LITERATURE AND FILM    3 Literature

ENGL117 INTRODUCTION TO FICTION    3 Literature

ENGL118 INTRODUCTION TO PEOTRY    3 Literature
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Pittsburg State University
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Bucket: Arts and Humanities Requirement: 6 Hours in 2+ Courses from 2 Subject Areas

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

ENGL121 INTRO TO ANTI-RACIST LITERATURE    3 Literature

ENGL122 INTRODUCTION TO WOMEN'S LITERATURE    3 Literature

ENGL123 THE CITIZEN IN LITERATURE    3 Literature

ENGL124 HEALTH AND LITERATURE    3 Literature

ENGL125 INTRO TO HORROR IN LITERATURE    3 Literature

HHP-151 DANCE APPRECIATION    3 Dance

HIST-101 WORLD HISTORY TO 1500    3 History

HIST-102 WORLD HISTORY FROM 1500    3 History

HIST-201 AMERICAN HISTORY TO 1865    3 History

HIST-202 AMERICAN HISTORY FROM 1865    3 History

HONOR-200 SPECIAL TOPICS:    3 Art

MLL-124 FRENCH LANGUAGE & CULTURE I    3 Modern and Classical Languages

MLL-154 SPANISH LANGUAGE & CULTURE I    3 Modern and Classical Languages

MUSIC-120 MUSIC APPRECIATION:    3 Music

MUSIC-121 INTRO TO MUSIC LITERATURE    3 Music

MUSIC-321 HISTORY OF MUSIC    3 Music

MUSIC-322 HISTORY OF MUSIC    3 Music

PHIL-103 INTRO TO PHILOSOPHY    3 Philosophy

PHIL-105 ETHICS    3 Philosophy

PHIL-112 BIOMEDICAL ETHICS    3 Philosophy

PHIL-113 BUSINESS ETHICS    3 Philosophy

PHIL-114 ENVIRONMENTAL ETHICS    3 Philosophy

PHIL-231 WORLD RELIGIONS    3 Religion

Bucket: Institutionally Designated Requirement: 6 Hours

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

ANTH-101 INTRO TO CULTURAL ANTHROPOLOGY    3

ART-178 INTRO TO THE VISUAL ARTS    3

ART-188 THE DESIGNED WORLD    3

ART-217 CRAFTS I    3

ART-222 JEWELRY DESIGN I    3

ART-233 DRAWING I    3

ART-244 CERAMICS I    3

ART-266 SCULPTURE I    3

ART-275 PRINTMAKING I    3

ART-277 PAINTING I    3

ART-288 INTRODUCTION TO ART HISTORY I    3

ART-289 INTRODUCTION TO ART HISTORY II    3

ART-311 ART EDUCATION    3

BIOL-111 GENERAL BIOLOGY    3

BIOL-112 GENERAL BIOLOGY LABORATORY    2

BIOL-113 ENVIRONMENTAL LIFE SCIENCE    4

BIOL-211 PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY I    4

BIOL-617 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH    3

BUS-101 INTRODUCTION TO BUSINESS    3

CHEM-105 INTRODUCTORY CHEMISTRY    3

CHEM-106 INTRODUCTORY CHEMISTRY LAB    1

CHEM-215 GENERAL CHEMISTRY I    3

CHEM-216 GENERAL CHEMISTRY I LABORATORY    2
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Kansas Board of Regents
Systemwide General Education Verified Master Course List
Pittsburg State University
For Academic Year 2026

Bucket: Institutionally Designated Requirement: 6 Hours

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

COMM-105 PERFORMANCE APPRECIATION    3

COMM-205 PERFORMANCE STUDIES    3

COMM-395 THEATRE HISTORY (  )    3

DANCE-200 DANCE:    1

DSIS-130 COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS    3

ECON-191 ISSUES IN TODAY'S ECONOMY    3

ECON-200 INTRODUCTION TO MICROECONOMICS    3

ECON-201 INTRODUCTION TO MACROECONOMICS    3

EDTH-330 TECHNOLOGY FOR THE CLASSROOM    3

EDUC-261 EXPLORATIONS IN EDUCATION    3

EET-247 COMPUTER PROG FOR ELECTRON SYS    3

ENGL-113 GENERAL LITERATURE    3

ENGL-114 GENERAL LITERATURE (GENRE)    3

ENGL-116 GENERAL LITERATURE (THEME)    3

ENGL-120 LITERATURE AND FILM    3

ENGL-250 INTRO TO CREATIVE WRITING    3

ENGL-311 ANTI-RACIST LITERATURE    3

ENGL-312 LITERATURE TOPICS (  )    3

ENGL-313 MULTICULTURAL LITERATURE    3

ENGL-315 MYTHOLOGY    3

ENGL-316 WOMEN'S LITERATURE    3

ENGL-320 LITERATURE AND FILM    3

ENGL117 INTRODUCTION TO FICTION    3

ENGL118 INTRODUCTION TO PEOTRY    3

ENGL121 INTRO TO ANTI-RACIST LITERATURE    3

ENGL122 INTRODUCTION TO WOMEN'S LITERATURE    3

ENGL123 THE CITIZEN IN LITERATURE    3

ENGL124 HEALTH AND LITERATURE    3

ENGL125 INTRO TO HORROR IN LITERATURE    3

ETECH-502 ENGINEERING ECONOMY    3

EXSCI-200 INTRO TO EXERCISE SCIENCE    1

FCS-203 NUTRITION AND HEALTH    3

FCS-230 CONSUMER ED & PERSONAL FINANCE    3

FIN-210 FINANCIAL PLANNING    3

GEOG-106 WORLD REGIONAL GEOGRAPHY    3

GEOG-300 ELEMENTS OF GEOGRAPHY    3

GEOG-304 HUMAN GEOGRAPHY    3

GT-210 TECHNOLOGY IN THE WORLD TODAY    3

GT-350 TECHNOLOGY AND CIVILIZATION    3

HHP-150 LIFETIME FITNESS CONCEPTS    1

HHP-151 DANCE APPRECIATION    3

HIST-101 WORLD HISTORY TO 1500    3

HIST-102 WORLD HISTORY FROM 1500    3

HIST-201 AMERICAN HISTORY TO 1865    3

HIST-202 AMERICAN HISTORY FROM 1865    3

HIST-207 HEALTH HABITS IN AMERICAN HISTORY    3

HONOR-200 SPECIAL TOPICS:    3

MECET-121 ENGINEERING GRAPHICS I    3

MFGET-263 MANUFACTURING METHODS I    2

MFGET-268 MANUFACTURING METHODS I LAB    1
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Kansas Board of Regents
Systemwide General Education Verified Master Course List
Pittsburg State University
For Academic Year 2026

Bucket: Institutionally Designated Requirement: 6 Hours

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

MFGET-405 QUALITY CONTROL    3

MLL-124 FRENCH LANGUAGE & CULTURE I    3

MLL-154 SPANISH LANGUAGE & CULTURE I    3

MUSIC-120 MUSIC APPRECIATION:    3

MUSIC-121 INTRO TO MUSIC LITERATURE    3

MUSIC-321 HISTORY OF MUSIC    3

MUSIC-322 HISTORY OF MUSIC    3

NURS-303 INTRODUCTION TO PUBLIC HEALTH    3

PHIL-103 INTRO TO PHILOSOPHY    3

PHIL-105 ETHICS    3

PHIL-112 BIOMEDICAL ETHICS    3

PHIL-113 BUSINESS ETHICS    3

PHIL-114 ENVIRONMENTAL ETHICS    3

PHIL-207 CRITICAL THINKING    3

PHIL-208 LOGIC    3

PHIL-231 WORLD RELIGIONS    3

PHIL206 RATIONAL DECISIONS    3

PHYS-100 COLLEGE PHYSICS I    4

PHYS-104 ENGINEERING PHYSICS I    4

PHYS-130 ELEMENTARY PHYSICS LAB I    1

PHYS-160 PHYSICAL GEOLOGY    3

PHYS-165 PHYSICAL GEOLOGY LABORATORY    1

PHYS-166 METEOROLOGY    3

PHYS-167 METEOROLOGY LABORATORY    1

PHYS-171 PHYSICAL SCIENCE    3

PHYS-172 PHYSICAL SCIENCE LAB    1

PHYS-175 DESCRIPTIVE ASTRONOMY    3

PHYS-176 ASTRONOMY LABORATORY    1

PHYS375 SOLAR SYSTEM ASTRONOMY    3

POLS-101 US POLITICS    3

POLS-103 COMPARATVE POLITCL INSTITUTNS    3

POLS-201 INTRODUCTION TO PUBLIC POLICY    3

PSYCH-155 GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY    3

REC-350 PROMOT COMMUNTY WORKSITE WELL    3

SOC-100 INTRODUCTION TO SOCIOLOGY    3

SWK-250 RELATIONSHIP SKILLS    3

UGS-150 GORILLA GATEWAY    2

WGS-200 INTRO TO WOMEN'S STUDIES    3

WGS-399 GLOBAL WOMEN'S ISSUES    3
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